to the Board of Directors (“the board”, which term 
shall include any Committee thereof which the Board 
may have  constituted or may hereinafter constitute to 
exercise its powers including the powers conferred by 
this	 resolution)	 to	 offer,	 issue	 and	 allot,	 in	 one	 or	 more	
tranches, 15,00,000 (Fifteen lakhs only) Redeemable, 
Cumulative, Preference Shares (“preference shares”) 
of the face value of ` 100 each for cash at par for 
an amount not exceeding ` 1,500 lakh (Rupees One 
Thousand Five Hundred lakh only) on private placement 
basis	 to	 persons	 identified	 by	 the Board of Directors

[...]

a Particulars	of	the	offer	including	date	of	passing	
of Board resolution

Preference Shares
Date of Board Meeting : 30th June 2021

b Size of the issue and the number of preference 
shares to be issued and the nominal value of 
each share

The Company proposes to issue and allot up to 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs 
only) Redeemable, Cumulative, Preference Shares of face value of ` 100 
each for cash at par aggregating a nominal value not exceeding ` 15 
crore	to	various	persons/	entities	 identified	by	the	Board	of	Directors	
of the Company (hereinafter referred to as "the board” which term